
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031452-2022 

Contract

SAFE: Reducing serious youth crime through education
related provision

Leeds City Council - PACS

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031452

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03634a  

Published 7 November 2022, 3:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds City Council - PACS

Civic Hall

Leeds

LS11UR

Contact

Mandi Kaushal

Email

Mandeep.Kaushal@leeds.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1133781013

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031452-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031452-2022
mailto:Mandeep.Kaushal@leeds.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leeds.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.leeds.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SAFE: Reducing serious youth crime through education related provision

Reference number

56777

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Department for Education (DfE) has made available grant funding to establish SAFE
Taskforces in 10 local authority areas across the country, as part of the cross-government
Beating Crime Plan published in July 2021, which announced investment in specialist
support in schools in serious violence hotspots to support young people at risk of
involvement in violence to re-engage with education. SAFE Taskforces will bring together
mainstream schools to commission evidence-based interventions to support young people
with challenging behaviour, enabling them to attend school regularly so they can fulfil their
potential and prevent costly poor life outcomes by inspiring them to exceed their
expectations.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £582,120.74

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SAFE Taskforces will bring together mainstream schools to commission evidence-based
interventions to Support young people with challenging behaviour, enabling them to attend
school regularly so they can fulfil their potential and prevent costly poor life outcomes by
inspiring them to Exceed their expectations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-023919

/Notice/023919-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Giles Trust

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £582,120.74



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T08:00:18+0100
	TCPDF




